

झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND (भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepage: http://www.cuj.ac.in

No. CUJ/ADM.CELL/2023/199

Date:14.09.2023

NOTICE

SPOT ADMISSION ROUND- II

INTEGRATED (UG-PG) PROGRAMS

It is notified for information and necessary action by all the concerned that <u>SPOT ADMISSION</u> <u>ROUND- II</u> against vacant seats in **Integrated (UG-PG) programs** is scheduled to be held on <u>20.09.2023</u> from 10.00 am to 3.00 pm for those candidates who appeared in CUET (UG)-2023.

2. The details of the dynamic vacant seat status available on https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/17aYpUSzigvM0VqoXpKPOdsX0LKspz6wGTm3ZKV Hc KQ/edit#gid=0.

3. Candidates who had applied for admission in Integrated (UG-PG) programs earlier and are not reported for offline document verification/counseling earlier can also participate in SPOT ADMISSION ROUND- II.

4. Reported candidate has to be registered before document verification (if not registered earlier). The details of the registration fee are as following:

"Non-refundable registration/counseling fee of Rs. 800.00 (for UR/OBC/EWS candidates), Rs. 400.00 (for SC/ST candidates) and Rs. 200.00 (for DAP (PWD)/female candidates of all categories)."

5. The desirous candidate will be able to choose any/all Programs he/she wishes to, subject to the availability of seats.

6. It will be mandatory for the candidate to take admission to the seat allocated in the SPOT ADMISSION ROUND- II. Failure to accept the allocated seat in the SPOT ADMISSION ROUND- II will be debarred for admission in subsequent round to Central University of Jharkhand for the academic year 2023-24.

7. The desirous candidate are advised to report Admission Cell, Central University of Jharkhand, Village- Cheri-Manatu, post- Kamre, Ranchi as per date and schedule for SPOT ADMISSION ROUND- II.

8. No separate intimation letter will be sent to the shortlisted candidates for admission. The status of candidates will be available on the university website only.

झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Jharkhand

9. The candidates must bring all original documents along with three sets of self –attested photo copies of all required documents (http://cuj.ac.in/file/admission/Document%20required%20during%20offline%20admissio n-010823.pdf).

10. The candidates belonging to the reserve category, certificate of the reserved category must beissuedfromtherelevantoffice(http://cuj.ac.in/file/admission/Notice%20for%20category%20certificate-0100523.pdf)andalso submit undertaking as per GoI format.

11. After seat allotment candidates are required to submit requisite admission fee (<u>http://cuj.ac.in/file/admission/Int%20UG-PG%20FEE%202023.pdf</u>) through online mode (debit card/visa card/credit card/net-banking).

12. Before reporting for offline admission, the candidates are advised to make sure that:

i. he / she fulfils the eligibility conditions for the admission as notified by the University.

ii. Have appeared in the CUET (UG)-2023 with relevant mapped subject (http://cuj.ac.in/file/admission/Integrated%20programme%202023-24.pdf).

iii. In case of any inadvertent mistake in the process of admission which may be detected at any stage even after the admission, the University reserves the right to modify / withdraw / cancel admission of the candidates.

Helpline Number- 9304953735/9304953725 (Timing 10.00 AM to 4.00 PM)

Helpdesk email-admissionhelpdesk@cuj.ac.in

This issue with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Sd/-Chairman Admission Cell